

## NOTICE\*\*\*\*NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that four or more members of the Queen Creek Transportation Advisory Committee may be in attendance at the following event:

Popcorn with Public Works Queen Creek Library / Zane Grey Room 21802 S. Ellsworth Rd, Queen Creek, AZ Thursday, February 28, 2019 6:00 – 8:00 p.m.

## NO OFFICIAL ACTION WILL TAKE PLACE

I, Joy Maglione, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted this 5<sup>th</sup> day of February 2019 this notice in the following places: 1) Queen Creek Town Hall; 2) Queen Creek Library; 3) Queen Creek Community Center Bulletin Board.

Joy Maglione, Town Clerk Assistant

The Town of Queen Creek encourages the participation of disabled individuals in the services, activities, and programs provided by the Town. Individuals with disabilities who require reasonable accommodations in order to participate should contact the Town Clerk's office at (480) 358-3000.